January 2017 DocID14250 Rev 4 1/12
This is information on a product in full production. www.st.com
SMM4FxxA
400 W TransilTM
Datasheet - production data
Features
 Typical peak pulse power:
 400 W (10/1000 μs)

K0 1.2 1.3 1.4
W 11.7 12 12.3
Ordering information SMM4FxxA
10/12 DocID14250 Rev 4
3 Ordering information
Figure 19: Ordering information scheme
Table 6: Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty. Delivery mode
SMM4FxxA-TR See Table 6. STmite Flat 16 mg 12000 Tape and reel
Table 7: Marking
Type Marking
SMM4F5.0A-TR 4UA
SMM4F6.0A-TR 4UB
SMM4F6.5A-TR 4UC
SMM4F8.5A-TR 4UD
SMM4F10A-TR 4UE
SMM4F12A-TR 4UF
SMM4F13A-TR 4UG
SMM4F15A-TR 4UH
SMM4F18A-TR 4UJ
SMM4F20A-TR 4UK
SMM4F24A-TR 4UM
SMM4F26A-TR 4UN
SMM4F28A-TR 4UO
SMM4F33A-TR 4UQ
SM M 4F xx A - TR
Surface Mount
Package
Surge rating